
Harvard (7-8,5-2 EIVA) -vs- Sacred Heart (6-10,1-8 EIVA)
3/18/2022 at Fairfield, CT (William H. Pitt Center)

 
 

 
Harvard (7-8,5-2 EIVA)

 
 
Sacred Heart (6-10,1-8 EIVA)

 
 

Site: Fairfield, CT (William H. Pitt Center)
Date: 3/18/2022   Attendance: 163   Time: 6:59 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3 4
Harvard (3) 23 25 25 25
Sacred Heart (1) 25 18 14 20

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
7 Li, Eric 4 9 1 17 .471 2 0 1 3 1 0 0 11 1 0 11
12 Schoenfeld, Campbell 4 16 4 33 .364 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 8 0 2 16.5
17 Shen, Jason 4 0 0 1 .000 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 3 0
2 Smith, Ethan 4 11 0 18 .611 1 0 1 4 2 3 0 5 0 0 15.5
9 McCrary, Ethan 4 3 1 8 .250 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
18 Sorenson, Will 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 McGovern, Kade 4 8 7 26 .038 2 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 8
21 Bardin, James 4 5 1 11 .364 38 1 1 5 1 2 0 6 0 0 8
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Lobo, Andrew 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 37 52 14 114 .333 49 1 3 21 4 6 1 44 1 5 62.0

Set K E TA %
1 13 5 35 0.229
2 10 2 26 0.308
3 17 3 24 0.583
4 12 4 29 0.276

52 14 114 .333

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
13 Peterson, Aaron 4 2 1 8 .125 0 0 1 4 0 1 0 2 1 0 3.5
2 Kwinta, Tyler 4 4 2 11 .182 28 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
7 Younger, Cole 4 1 0 3 .333 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 1
12 Berry, Mark 4 8 8 21 .000 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 0 0 9
15 Mucherino, Patrick 4 11 5 33 .182 1 0 2 1 0 2 0 10 0 0 14
16 Loverton, Ife 4 6 6 19 .000 0 0 1 2 1 3 1 2 0 0 9.5
24 Santa Cruz, Carlos 4 2 4 19 -.105 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 7 0 0 4
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
3 Kodzodziku, Adrian 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Peterson, Jacob 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Galasso, Nick 1 1 0 3 .333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 DeGeorge, Gregory 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Payne, Teddy 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Benscoter, Ryan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 39 35 26 118 .076 32 0 5 16 2 8 3 34 1 3 46.0

Set K E TA %
1 13 3 32 0.313
2 7 9 30 -0.067
3 5 7 23 -0.087
4 10 7 33 0.091

35 26 118 .076

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 7 11 1 0 19
Lead changes 2 7 1 0 10


